ISRAFIL BAYRAMOYV, 56

Position Master

Desired Wage Rate $10 000
Citizenship Azerbaijan

Phone +994503879280
Residence Baku, Azerbaijan

Download CV (PDF)

Additional information

Date Birthday
Employment Status
Email

Second Phone

Closest Airport

10-12-1967

Looking for a job
shipmaster-12@mail.ru
+994553889280
Heydar Aliyev Airport

Dear All, Hello. With due respect I want to inform you that my name is Israfil Bayramov. I live in Baku / Azerbaijan. I have worked for about 32 years

as a Ship Master on all types of ships in different shipping companies and held various positions in different shipping company offices in various
countries around the world. I worked with DNV, BP, SAIPEM, TOTAL and CDC in Azerbaijan. We carried out 10 anchor handling operations of the
PLBH Barge to lay the Gas pipeline at a depth of 550-600 m and 20-450 m. I have worked as a Marine Representative and Marine Consultant of BP and
TOTAL in all implemented projects. The last company I worked as Master on OSV (Offshore Support Vessel) DP 2 Skipsey Tide owned by Tidewater

EXPERIENCE

Master - Well-stimulation vessel

Vessel Name  Skipsey Tide - DP2

Agency Ryan Ship Management

11.03.2022 - 17.08.2022 (5 months)

Vessel flag  Vanuatu

Vessel owner Tidewater Marine Int.

Build Year 2007 DWT 3103

ME Power, 7 480 ME Type General Electric

KW (GE)

Marine Consultant - AHTS

Vessel Name  [slay Vessel flag  Azerbaijan

Agency Global Marine Resource

Vessel owner Caspian Marine Services.

Show more
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Client: DNV, BP, SAIPEM

Azerbaijan

16.10.2021 - 11.12.2021 (2 months)

Build Year 2002 DWT 2 665

ME Power, 14 804 ME Type Wartsila

kW

Marine Operations Supervisor - AHTS

Vessel Name Lankaran - DP2 Vessel flag  Azerbaijan

Agency Global Marine Resource Vessel owner Caspian Marine Services.
Client: DNV, BP, SAIPEM
Azerbaijan

07.08.2021 - 15.09.2021 (1 month)

Build Year 2012 DWT 3 000

ME Power, 16 000 ME Type MAN

kW

Marine Operations Supervisor - AHTS

Vessel Name I[slay Vessel flag  Azerbaijan

Agency Global Marine Resource Vessel owner Caspian Marine Services /
Client: DNV, BP, SAIPEM
Azerbaijan

01.07.2021 - 01.08.2021 (1 month)

Build Year 2002 DWT 2 665

ME Power, 14 804 ME Type Wartsila

kW

Marine Consultant - AHTS

Vessel Name  Caspian Challenger Vessel flag  Azerbaijan

Agency Global Marine Resource Vessel owner Topaz Marine Co. / Client:

DNV, BP, CDC Azerbaijan
15.06.2021 - 24.06.2021 (9 days)



Build Year 2008 DWT 3253

ME Power, 12 000 ME Type Bergen

kW DOCUMENTS
Marine Consultant - AHTS

Vessel Name  Jura Vessel flag  Azerbaijan

Agency Global Marine Resource Vessel owner Caspian Marine Services /

Client: DNV, TOTAL,
SAIPEM Azerbaijan

13.03.2021 - 07.05.2021 (2 months)

Build Year 2002 DWT 2 665
ME Power, 14 804 ME Type Wartsila
kW

Marine Consultant - AHTS

Vessel Name  Jura Vessel flag  Azerbaijan

Agency Global Marine Resource Vessel owner Caspian Marine Services /
Client: DNV GL, BP,
SAIPEM Azerbaijan

10.09.2020 - 25.11.2020 (2 months)

Build Year 2002 DWT 2 665
ME Power, 14 804 ME Type Wartsila
kW

Marine Consultant - AHTS

Vessel Name  |slay Vessel flag  Azerbaijan

Agency Global Marine Resource Vessel owner Caspian Marine Services /
Client: DNV, BP, SAIPEM
Azerbaijan

10.06.2020 - 04.08.2020 (2 months)
Build Year 2002 DWT 2 665

ME Power, 14 804 ME Type Wartsila



kW
Master - AHTS

Vessel Name  Halul 63 - DP2 Vessel flag  Qatar
Agency Milaha - Halul Offshore Vessel owner Milaha - Halul Offshore
Services Services

27.05.2018 - 30.08.2019 (1 year)

Build Year 2013 DWT 1750
ME Power, 7 300 ME Type MAN
kW

Master - AHTS

Vessel Name  [slay Vessel flag  Azerbaijan

Agency Caspian Marine Services Vessel owner Caspian Marine Services

16.08.2017 - 05.11.2017 (3 months)

Build Year 2002 DWT 2 665
ME Power, 14 804 ME Type Wartsila
kW

Master - AHTS

Vessel Name  Jura Vessel flag  Azerbaijan

Agency Caspian Marine Services Vessel owner Caspian Marine Services

14.05.2017 - 31.07.2017 (3 months)

Build Year 2002 DWT 2 665
ME Power, 14 804 ME Type Wartsila
kW

Master - AHTS
Vessel Name OM Vessel flag  Azerbaijan

Agency Caspian Sea QOil Fleet. Vessel owner Caspian Sea Oil Fleet.

28.11.2016 - 29.04.2017 (5 months)



Build Year 1985 DWT 1394

ME Power, 8 880 ME Type Wartsila
kW

Master - AHTS
Vessel Name  Jura Vessel flag  Azerbaijan

Agency Caspian Marine Services Vessel owner Caspian Marine Services

20.10.2016 - 27.11.2016 (1 month)

Build Year 2002 DWT 2 665
ME Power, 14 804 ME Type Wartsila
kW

Master - AHTS

Vessel Name  Magellan 2 Vessel flag  Panama

Agency Miclyn Express Offshore Vessel owner Miclyn Express Offshore

12.04.2016 - 16.10.2016 (6 months)

Build Year 2011 DWT 1030
ME Power, 8 200 ME Type General Electric
kW (GE)

Master - Platform Supply vessel

Vessel Name VM Supporter Vessel flag  Panama
Agency Seatek Crew Agent Vessel owner VM Marine International -
NPCC

09.10.2015 - 03.01.2016 (3 months)

Build Year 2011 DWT 433

ME Power, 3 200 ME Type Cummins

kW

Master - AHT

Vessel Name  CMS Pahlavan Vessel flag  Azerbaijan

Agency CMS Vessel owner Caspian Marine Services



21.11.2014 - 20.03.2015 (4 months)

Build Year 2014 DWT 235
ME Power, 3500 ME Type Caterpillar
kW

Master - Platform Supply vessel

Vessel Name  Zakher Victory Vessel flag  Bahrain

Agency Zakher Marine Int. Inc. Vessel owner Zakher Marine Int. Inc.

29.07.2014 - 26.09.2014 (2 months)

Build Year 2004 DWT 640

ME Power, 3 000 ME Type Yanmar

kW

Master - AHT

Vessel Name  PB Provider Vessel flag  Cook Islands

Agency Pacific Basin HK - PB Vessel owner Pacific Basin HK - PB
Towage ME Towage ME

18.04.2013 - 30.09.2013 (5 months)

Build Year 2008 DWT 100

ME Power, 5 000 ME Type Niigata

kW

Master - AHT

Vessel Name  \Waha 1 Vessel flag  Saint Vincent and the
Agency Waha Maritime Grenadines

Vessel owner \Waha Maritime
02.07.2010 - 12.08.2012 (2 years)
Build Year 2009 DWT 679

ME Power, 5 150 ME Type Caterpillar
kW



Master - AHT

Vessel Name  PB Provider

Agency Evromarine Crewing

Agency
23.12.2009 - 17.03.2010 (3 months)

Build Year 2008 DWT
ME Power, 5 000 ME Type
kW

Master - AHTS

Vessel Name  Stanford Challenger

Agency Stanford Marine LLC

10.09.2009 - 22.11.2009 (2 months)

Build Year 2004 DWT
ME Power, 4 750 ME Type
kW

Master - AHT

Vessel Name  Stanford Energy

Agency Stanford Marine LLC

14.06.2009 - 09.09.2009 (3 months)

Build Year 2000 DWT
ME Power, 3150 ME Type
kW

Master - AHTS

Vessel Name  Hadi 22

Hadi H. Hammam

30.03.2009 - 28.05.2009 (2 months)

Agency

Vessel flag  Cook Islands

Vessel owner Pacific Basin HK - PB
Towage ME

100

Niigata

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Vessel flag

Vessel owner Stanford Marine LLC

1475

Caterpillar

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Vessel flag

Vessel owner Stanford Marine LLC

362

Caterpillar

Vessel flag  Bahrain

Vessel owner Hadi H. Hammam



Build Year 2007 DWT
ME Power, 5 150 ME Type
kW

Master - AHTS

Vessel Name Lewek Plover - DP2
Agency

04.01.2009 - 21.03.2009 (3 months)

Build Year 2008 DWT
ME Power, 10 880 ME Type
kW

Master - AHTS

Vessel Name  Hadi 11
Hadi H. Al Hammam

23.09.2008 - 27.11.2008 (2 months)

Agency

Build Year 2002 DWT
ME Power, 5 500 ME Type
kW

Master - AHTS

Vessel Name Hadi 18
Hadi H. Al Hammam

25.06.2008 - 26.08.2008 (2 months)

Agency

Build Year 2005 DWT
ME Power, 6 000 ME Type
kW

Master - AHTS

Vessel Name  Hadi 21

Agency Hadi H. Al Hammam

Emas Offshore Pte. Ltd.

1339

Caterpillar

Vessel flag  Malaysia

Vessel owner Emas Offshore Pte. Ltd.

2426

Bergen

Vessel flag  Bahrain

Vessel owner Hadi H. Al Hammam

1787

Deutz

Vessel flag  Bahrain

Vessel owner Hadi H. Al Hammam

1874

Yanmar

Vessel flag  Bahrain

Vessel owner Hadi H. Al Hammam



07.03.2008 - 21.05.2008 (2 months)

Build Year 2006 DWT
ME Power, 5 150 ME Type
kW

Master - AHTS
Vessel Name Hadi 18

Agency Hadi H. Al Hammam
18.11.2007 - 15.02.2008 (3 months)

Build Year 2005 DWT
ME Power, 6 000 ME Type
kW

Master - Tug boat
Vessel Name Al Wafi

Agency Mubarak Marine
11.08.2007 - 16.10.2007 (2 months)

Build Year 1983 DWT
ME Power, 5 200 ME Type
kW

Master - AHTS

Vessel Name  Dubai Moon

Agency Mubarak Marine
06.06.2007 - 10.08.2007 (2 months)

Build Year 1973 DWT
ME Power, 4 000 ME Type
kW

Master - Survey vessel

Vessel Name  Zakher Fugro

1393

Caterpillar

Vessel flag

Bahrain

Vessel owner Hadi H. Al Hammam

1874

Yanmar

Vessel flag

United Arab Emirates

Vessel owner Mubarak Marine

519
MAK

Vessel flag

United Arab Emirates

Vessel owner Mubarak Marine

809
MAN B&W ME

Vessel flag

Saint Vincent and the



Agency Zakher Marine Int. Inc

09.12.2006 - 20.03.2007 (3 months)

Build Year 1998 DWT
ME Power, 1550 ME Type
kW

Master - AHT

Vessel Name  Zakher King

Agency Zakher Marine Int. Inc.

28.06.2006 - 23.10.2006 (4 months)

Build Year 2004 DWT
ME Power, 4 023 ME Type
kW

Master - Platform Supply vessel
Vessel Name  Zakher Discovery

Zakher Marine Int. Inc.

03.01.2006 - 24.05.2006 (5 months)

Agency

Build Year

1986 DWT

ME Power,
kW

3000 ME Type

Master - Survey vessel

Vessel Name  Zakher Fugro

Agency Zakher Marine Int. Inc.

26.06.2005 - 09.11.2005 (4 months)

Build Year 1998 DWT

ME Power, 1 550 ME Type

Grenadines

Vessel owner Zakher Marine Int. Inc

390
Caterpillar
Vessel flag  Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines
Vessel owner Zakher Marine Int. Inc.
137
Caterpillar
Vessel flag  Comoros
Vessel owner Zakher Marine Int. Inc.
1145
Daihatsu
Vessel flag  Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines
Vessel owner Zakher Marine Int. Inc.
390

Caterpillar



kW
Master - DSV (Diving Support)

Vessel Name

Aqua Diver 2 Vessel flag  United Arab Emirates

Agency Aqua Diving Services

06.04.2004 - 10.06.2004 (2 months)

Vessel owner Aqua Diving Services

Build Year 1982 DWT 304

ME Power, 1 028 ME Type Caterpillar

kW

# Document Country Document Number

1 Travel passport Azerbaijan C02482271

2 Seaman's book Azerbaijan DQK 019162

COC & ENDORSEMENT

# Type of the document Qualification Country Number

1 Certificate of Competency Master Azerbaijan 000805/19
2 Endorsement Master Azerbaijan 000805/19

CERTIFICATES

# Certificate Certificate Number

Issue Date

18.04.2019

20.01.2022

Issue Date

19.11.2019

19.11.2019

Issue Date

Expiry Date

17.04.2029

20.01.2027

Expiry Date

14.11.2024

14.11.2024

Expiry Date



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

GMDSS

ECDIS

Advanced Fire Fighting

ADMA-OPCO Approval

Seaman's book

GMDSS Endorsement

Ship Security Officer (SSO)

Personal Survival Techniques

Fire Prevention and Fire Fighting

Elementary First Aid

Personal Safety and Social Responsibilities

Advanced Fire Fighting

Medical Care on Board

Medical First Aid

HUET (Helicopter Underwater Escape Training)

Travel passport

DQ-0415-19

SZ-0339-19

SJ-0868-19

Approval

DQK 019162

DQ-0415-19

SG-0410-19

SO-2371-19

SO-2371-19

SO-2371-19

SO-2371-19

SJ-0868-19

SM-0225-19

SN-0646-19

52515095140322439293

C02482271

17.09.2019

16.09.2019

30.09.2019

10.05.2013

20.01.2022

17.09.2019

25.09.2019

01.10.2019

01.10.2019

01.10.2019

01.10.2019

30.09.2019

16.09.2019

27.09.2019

14.03.2022

18.04.2019

2024-09-17

2024-09-16

2024-09-30

2023-05-07

2027-01-20

2024-09-17

2024-09-25

2024-10-01

2024-10-01

2024-10-01

2024-10-01

2024-09-30

2024-09-16

2024-09-27

2026-03-13

2029-04-17



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Certificate of Competency-Safely Operate Pedestal Crane

Marlins English Language Test for Seafarers - ISF - 98 %

SINOVAC - COVID-19 Vaccination

PFIZER - COVID-19 Vaccination

ADNOC Medical - FIT to work - Request Number - RMC00086501

ADNOC Travel Card - OPTIMA

Medical Examination Certificate — ILO Conv. 147 & 73, Sec. A-1/9

BASIC H2S Training - OPITO - ADNOC

ADNOC Offshore HSE Induction

Abu Dhabi - Musaffah Channel PILOT Certificate

ZADCO - Approval

Dangerous, Hazardous and Harmful Cargoes

GMDSS - Endorsement - Vanuatu Certifies that No: DQ-0415-19

Bridge Resource Management

ROP / ARPA Radar — Navigation Management Level

ISM Code - International Safety Management

1334

ISF

202105021P

2020645667

OP0085301

693072

045866

52519014140322439109

440157

SF699

Approval

SK-0381-19

22-145334

SW-0289-19

SQ-0221-19

SP-1436-19

12.05.2004

22.01.2013

01.07.2021

13.01.2022

17.03.2022

18.03.2022

06.10.2022

14.03.2022

16.03.2022

07.07.2014

27.07.2014

16.09.2019

22.04.2022

30.09.2019

30.09.2019

01.10.2019

01.01.2022

13.07.2022

16.03.2023

15.04.2023

06.10.2023

13.03.2024

15.03.2024

07.07.2024

24.07.2024

16.09.2024

17.09.2024

30.09.2024

30.09.2024

01.10.2024



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Safety Familiarization Training

Proficiency in Survival Craft and Boats other than Fast Rescue Boats

Leadership & Teamwork

Ship Handling and Maneuvering

Certificate of Competency - Reg. I1/2, — GT: 3000 or More

Updating Course Certificate

Cert. Of Comp. - Endorsement - Reg. 11/2, — GT: 3000 or More

Seaman’s Book — Sea Service Record Book — Seafarer’s ID

Cert. Of Comp. - Endorsement - Vanuatu Certifies that No: 000805/19

Safe Lifting Operations

Carriage of Hazardous Cargo

OPITO Approved

BASIC Offshore Safety induction

HUET and EBS Emergency Training

ECDIS - Simrad Electronic Chart Training - Display Information System

OPITO - ADNOC

SO-2371-19

SL-1178-19

DL-0310-19

SV-0258-19

000805/19

XS-0216-19

000805/19

142706

22-145333

440156

440392

052570026052118795

052570026052118795

052570026052118795

2015-020-1036

52515095140322439293

01.10.2019

02.10.2019

18.10.2019

25.10.2019

19.11.2019

14.11.2019

19.11.2019

22.04.2022

22.04.2022

15.03.2022

18.03.2022

26.05.2021

26.05.2021

26.05.2021

20.10.2015

14.03.2022

01.10.2024

02.10.2024

18.10.2024

25.10.2024

14.11.2024

14.11.2024

14.11.2024

14.11.2024

14.11.2024

14.03.2025

17.03.2025

25.05.2025

25.05.2025

25.05.2025

20.10.2025

13.03.2026



49 Seafarers Identity Documents - ID AZE 024079 20.01.2022
50 Raslaffan PC — PILOT Certificate 3725 26.12.2018
51 QP - Approval - (Qatar) Approval 13.06.2019
52 SSSA - ADNOC Approval - Offshore Senior Sea Staff Approval Form F.530.22 20.06.2022
# Bachelor / Master Degree University
1 Navigator Azerbaijan State Marine Academy
Height, cm Weight, kg Shoe size, cm Overall Size Hair Color

168 78 41 52 Black

20.01.2027

26.12.2028

13.06.2029

20.06.2032

Graduation Date

15.07.1989

Eye Color

Blue



